

**PPA No. 13/20**  
**Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.**

**v.**

**M/s Kallu Ram Jain, Jai Kumar Jain, Ratan Kumar Jakhoda**

**23.10.2020**

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Id. Counsel for the appellant.

Fresh appeal has been received on self assignment. It be checked and registered.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent for the next date of hearing on filing of PF by counsel for the appellant within a week from today on the official email ID of the court i.e. [reader.districtjudgenorth404@gmail.com](mailto:reader.districtjudgenorth404@gmail.com).

A perusal of case file reveals that Id. Counsel for the appellant has also moved an application under Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay. Let notice of this application be also issued to the respondent for the next date of hearing on filing of PF by counsel for the appellant within a week from today on the official email ID of the court i.e. [reader.districtjudgenorth404@gmail.com](mailto:reader.districtjudgenorth404@gmail.com).

Let the matter be relisted on **22.01.2021**.

**(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)**  
**PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE**  
**ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI**  
**23.10.2020 (S)**