

PPA No. 13/20

Delhi State Industrial and Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

v.

M/s Kallu Ram Jain, Jain Kumar Jain and Rattan Kumar Jakhodia

27.02.2021

(Matter has been taken up physically)

Present: Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Id. Counsel for the appellant.
Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Id. Counsel for the respondent on his behalf. Let the same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent states that the complete set of documents have not been supplied to him.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant states that she will provide the complete set of documents to Id. Counsel for the respondent on his email ID.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent will provide his email ID during the course of the day to Id. Counsel for the appellant.

Let the matter be relisted for **filing reply and arguments on 05.4.2021.**

Copy of reply will be supplied to Id. Counsel for the appellant on or before 30.3.2021. Reply to the appeal will also be filed in the court on or before 30.3.2021.

**(SWARANA KANTA SHARMA)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
ROHINI (NORTH) : DELHI
27.02.2021 (S)**