

PPA No. 13/2020

DSIDC v. Kallu Ram Jain, Jai Kumar Jain and Rattan Kumar Jakhodia

05.4.2021

Present: Musheer Zaidi, ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Respondent no. 3 is present in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Ravinder Singh Dalal.

Reply to the appeal as well as an application under Section 5 of Limitation Act have been filed by ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 on his behalf. Let the same be taken on record. Copies of the same have been supplied.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties are directed to file written submissions, if any on or before the next date of hearing. They are further directed to exchange copy of written submissions with each other 3 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be relisted for **arguments on 03.5.2021.**

Ld. Counsels for the parties prefers proceedings through video conferencing.

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.4.2021 (S)