

PPA No. 13/2020

**Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure Development
Corporation Ltd.**

v.

M/s Kallu Ram Jain & ors.

11.10.2021

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Id. Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Jinender Kumar Jain, Id. Counsel for the
respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed his fresh
vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. Let the same be taken
on record.

Case is listed for arguments. However, Id. Counsel
for the appellant has sought adjournment.

Therefore, at request, let the matter be relisted for
arguments on 15.11.2021.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties prefer proceedings
through video conferencing.

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.10.2021 (S)