

PPA No. 13/2020

**Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure Development
Corporation Ltd.**

v.

M/s Kallu Ram Jain & ors.

15.11.2021

(Matter taken up through video conferencing)

Present: Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant is present through video conferencing.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed case laws.

Be taken on record.

Case is listed for arguments. However, ld. Proxy
Counsel for the respondent has sought adjournment. It is
submitted that the main counsel is not available today.

Therefore, at request, let the matter be relisted on
14.12.2021 for arguments.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant prefers proceedings
through video conferencing.

(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.11.2021 (S)