

**PPA No. 13/2020**  
**Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corp.**  
**Ltd.**

**v.**

**M/s Kallu Ram Jain & ors.**

**14.12.2021**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.**

Present: Sh. Raja Chaudhary is present on behalf of  
DSIIDC.  
Musheer Zaidi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
appellant is present through VC.

Sh. J.K. Jain, ld. Counsel for the respondent.

As per instructions of ld. Presiding Officer, let the  
matter be relisted for **purpose already fixed on 17.01.2022.**

**Reader to Ms. Swarana Kanta Sharma**  
**Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.12.2021**