

17.01.2022 (through video conferencing)

Present: Sh. Mushir Zaidi, Ld. proxy counsel for appellant.

Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. counsel for respondents.

Ld. proxy counsel for appellant seeks adjournment since the main counsel is not fit today. Ld. counsel for respondents has no objection if the adjournment is granted.

Let the matter be re-listed **for arguments on 23.02.2022.**



(Swarana Kanta Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)