

26.03.2022

Present: Sh. Musheer Zaidi, Ld. Proxy counsel on behalf of  
main counsel Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Ld. Counsel for  
appellant.

Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

At request of the parties, **matter is adjourned to  
25.04.2022.**

The date has been fixed as per the convenience and  
consent of the parties.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)