

DSI IDC Vs. M/s Kallu Ram Jain, Jai Kumar Jha, Rattan Kumar  
Jakhodia  
PPA No. 13/20

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020

13.05.2022

Present : Appellant through Sh. Musheer Zaidi, Advocate,  
proxy counsel for Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani,  
Advocate, who has joined the proceedings through  
VC.

Attorney Rattan Kumar Jakhodia with Sh. J. K.  
Jain, Advocate.

Ld counsel for the appellant is sitting in a car and  
he is properly not audible. Therefore, in such circumstances,  
virtual hearing is not possible and in any case, there is no reason  
as to why the hearing should be through VC and above all, Sh.  
J. K. Jain, Advocate had received no communication from Sh.  
Musheer Zaidi, which was obligatory on the part of the counsel  
for the appellant that he would be joining through VC.

In such circumstances, be listed on **12.07.2022** for  
further proceedings. The date is given as per choice and  
convenience of both the sides.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.05.2022