

28.07.2022

Present: Mr. Waseem Ahmad, AR/Legal Assistant of the appellant.

Sh. Urvesh Bardwaj, proxy counsel for Sh. J.K. Jain, Advocate, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

An email has been received on the email ID of the court from Ld. Counsel for the appellant indicating therein that bereavement is there in the family and he may not be in a position to appear and argue the matter and for the same reason, adjournment is sought.

AR of the appellant had filed copy of the File Notings on 26.07.2022 alongwith vakalatnama of Sh. Musheer Zaidi. Copy of the File Notings supplied to the counsel appearing for the respondent.

The issue with regard to vakalatnama is yet to be resolved inasmuch as Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani is the person who was authorized by the appellant whereas two more persons have also joined in the vakalatnama without there being any apparant authorization on behalf of DSIDC.

List on 24.08.2022 for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)