

PPA No. 13/20
DSI IDC Vs. M/s Kallu Ram Jain & Ors.

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020

24.08.2022

Present : Appellant through Sh. Musheer Zaidi, Advocate.
Respondent through Sh. Urvesh Bhardwaj, Advocate,
proxy counsel for Sh. J. K. Jain, Advocate.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for the respondent as some bereavement has taken place in the relation of counsel for respondent. Same is not opposed as Ld counsel for appellant has not prepared for the arguments.

Hence, at request on behalf of both the sides, be listed on **15.09.2022** for final arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.08.2022