

DSI IDC vs. M/s Kallu Ram Jain, Jai Kumar Jain, Rattan Kumar  
Jakhodia

PPA No. 13/2020

CNR No. DLNT01-06550-2020

15.09.2022

Present : Sh. Musheer Zaidi, learned Counsel for the  
applicant/appellant.

Sh. J.K. Jain, learned Counsel for the respondent.

Arguments heard on the application moved by the  
appellant u/s 5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of  
delay in filing the present appeal.

Put up for orders on the above mentioned application  
later during the course of the day.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.09.2022(D)

Later

Present : None.

Vide separate Order dictated and announced in the  
open Court, the application moved by the appellant u/s 5 of the  
Limitation Act, stands allowed subject to cost of Rs. 5000/-, 50%  
of which amount shall be deposited with the DLSA, North  
District, Rohini, Delhi and 50% cost amount shall be paid to the  
respondent by the appellant herein.

Put up for arguments on the appeal, on 29.10.2022.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.09.2022(D)