

DSI IDC vs. M/s Kallu Ram Jain, Jai Kumar Jain, Rattan Kumar
Jakhodia

PPA No. 13/2020

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020

29.10.2022

Present : Ms. Shadran Qadri, proxy Counsel for Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani and Sh. Musheer Zaidi, learned Counsel for the appellant, along with Sh. Waseem Ahmad, AR/Legal Assistant of the appellant.

Ms. Urvashi Sharma, proxy Counsel for Sh. J.K. Jain, learned Counsel for the respondents.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant has placed on record receipt dated 11.10.2022 amounting to Rs. 2500/- deposited in the bank account of DLSA, North District, in compliance of the order dated 15.09.2022 of this Court.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant has paid a sum of Rs. 2500/-, in cash, to the proxy Counsel for the respondents today in the Court towards further compliance of the order dated 15.09.2022.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment today as main Counsel Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani is not available today due to illness.

Main Counsel for respondents is also not present.

In these circumstances, the adjournment is granted.

Put up for arguments on 05.12.2022.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.10.2022(D)