

DSI IDC vs. M/s Kall Ram Jain, Jai Kumar Jain, Rattan Kumar
Jakhodia

PPA No. 13/2020

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020

05.12.2022

Present : Sh. Musheer Zaidi, learned Counsel for the appellant
along with Sh. Waseem Ahmad, AR/Legal Assistant of the
appellant.

Sh. J.K. Jain, learned Counsel for the respondents.

Arguments partly heard.

On the request of learned Counsel for the respondents,
put up for further arguments on 03.01.2023. Learned Counsels
for the parties may file written arguments, if they so desire, and
to supply advance copy of the same to each other before the next
date of hearing.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District : Rohini Courts: Delhi/05.12.2022(D)