

DSIIDC vs. M/s Kallu Ram Jain, Jai Kumar Jain, Rattan Kumar
Jakhodia

PPA No. 13/2020

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020

03.01.2023

Present : Sh. Musheer Zaidi, Advocate along with Sh.
Waseem Ahmad, AR/Legal Assistant of the appellant.

Ms. Urvesh Bhardwaj, proxy Counsel for Sh. J.K.
Jain, learned Counsel for the respondents.

As was indicated from the e-mail, learned Counsel for the appellant has filed hard copy of the written submissions and provided the same to the opposite side. Although the soft copy was already transmitted to the respondent but the respondent has not come up with any cogent answer as to why the e-mail was not received by the respondent. The written submissions were also sent through whatsapp and the proof of the same has also been annexed with the hard copy of the written submissions filed today.

Now the learned Counsel for the respondent seeks a week's time to file written submissions on behalf of the respondent. He is permitted to do so subject to the condition that advance copy of the same shall be furnished to the opposite side under acknowledgment.

Put up for further arguments on 14.02.2023. The date is given as per the convenience and choice of both the sides as they could not agree on the earlier dates options of which were given to them.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.01.2023(D)