

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020  
PPA No. 13/20  
DSIIDC v. M/s Kallu Ram Jain

14.03.2023

Present: AR/LA Mr. Waseem Ahmad for appellant with Sh.  
Musheer Zaidi, Adv.  
None for respondent.

The record is not available and very feeble and meek  
pleas have been raised.

Be awaited.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)

14.03.2023 (Later)

At this stage, Sh. Amit Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for  
Sh. J.K. Jain, Advocate, Ld. Counsel for respondent appeared.

**List on 10.04.2023 for remaining arguments.**

Record from Estate Office be requisitioned for the next  
date.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)