

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020
PPA No. 13/20
DSI IDC v. M/s Kallu Ram Jain

10.04.2023

Present: Mr. Waseem Ahmad, AR of the appellant.

Proxy counsel Mr. Urgeh Bhardwaj on behalf of main
counsel Mr. J.K. Jain for respondent.

Proxy counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment as
the main counsel is not available today.

List the matter for final arguments on 11.05.2023.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb

10.04.2023

At this stage, Mr. Musheer Zaidi, Ld. Counsel for
appellant alongwith Mr. Waseem Ahmad, AR of the appellant
appeared and he is apprised about the next date of hearing.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb