

PPA No.13/20

Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure Development Corporation
Ltd. Vs. M/s Kallu Ram Jain & Ors.

14.07.2023

Present : None for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for Mr. J.K. Jain,
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent also,
as main counsel is not available today. It is pointed out that part
arguments were extended before the Ld. Predecessor of this
court, who has since been transferred.

Accordingly, matter be now listed for fresh
arguments on appeal on 16.08.2023.

(SEEMA MAINI)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.07.2023

At this stage, Mr. J.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for
respondents has joined the proceedings through VC and he has
been apprised about the next date of hearing, which he has found
suitable as per his diary.

Now to come up on 16.08.2023 for arguments on
appeal.

(SEEMA MAINI)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.07.2023