

PPA No. 13/2020
Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure
Development Corporation Ltd.
Vs.
M/s Kallu Ram Jain & Ors.

16.08.2023

Present : None for the appellant.

Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
(through VC)

Perusal of recored reveals that none has been entering an appearance on behalf of the appellant for the past three dates.

Let court notice be issued to the appellant to appear in person for extending arguments afresh as the predecessor of this court, who has heard the arguments, has been transferred.

Put up for further proceedings / arguments on
27.09.2023.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/16.08.2023

At this stage at 10.30 am.

Sh. Mushir Jaidi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has entered an appearance. He has been apprised with the order and next date of hearing. Appellant be also appear in peson on the next date.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. on 27.09.2023.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/16.08.2023