

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020  
PPA 13/2020  
DSI IDC Ltd. Vs. Kallu Ram Jain etc

27.09.2023

Present : Mr. Mushir Zaidi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Mr. Urvesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the  
respondent.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondent  
as the main counsel is not available today, being in a personal  
difficulty.

As prayed, matter be listed for arguments on  
24.11.2023.

(SEEMA MAINI)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
27.09.2023