

CNR No. DLNT-01-006550-2020  
PPA No. 13/2020  
Delhi State Industrial & Infrastructure  
Development Corporation Ltd.  
Versus  
M/s Kallu Ram Jain, Jai Kumar Jain,  
Rattan Kumar Jakhodia

22.01.2024

Present : Sh. Musheer Zaidi, counsel for the appellant  
(through VC).

Sh. J.K. Jain, counsel for the respondents (through  
VC)

On joint request, matter is adjourned for arguments,  
on 21.03.2024.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District, Rohini, Delhi/22.01.2024