

DSIIDC vs. M/s Kallu Ram Jain, Jai Kumar Jain,
Rattan Kumar Jakhodia
PPA No. 13/2020

21.03.2024

Present : Sh. Musheer Zaidi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Once again, an adjournment has been sought for by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent as he is in some personal difficulty today.

Adjournment is not opposed.

Put up for arguments on 28.05.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.03.2024