

CNR No. DLNT-01-006550-2020  
PPA No. 13/2020  
DSI IDC Vs. M/s Kallu Ram Jain,  
Jai Kumar Jain, Rattan Kumar Jakhodia

28.05.2024

Present : Sh. Musheer Zaidi, counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Urvesh Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for Sh. J.K.  
Jain, counsel for the respondent.

An adjournment is again sought for on behalf of the respondent as the counsel is out of station due to some personal emergency. Adjournment opposed by the opposite counsel. However, keeping in view the personal difficulty of the main counsel, put forth by the proxy counsel, last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent, for extending arguments.

As prayed, matter be listed for arguments on  
14.08.2024.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District, Rohini, Delhi/28.05.2024