

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020
PPA No. 13/2020
DSIIDC Ltd. VS. M/s Kallu Ram Jain & Os.

18.12.2024

Present : Sh. Musheer Jaidi, Ld. Counsel for appellant (through
VC).

Sh. Urvesh Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for Sh. J.K. Jain,
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Proxy counsel seeks adjournment stating that main
counsel could not come due to illness.

As prayed, put up for arguments on **13.02.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.12.2024