

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020
PPA No. 13/2020
DSI IDC Ltd. Vs. M/s Kallu Ram Jain & Ors.

13.02.2025

Present : Sh. Akash Verma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant with
Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Legal Assistant (through VC).
Sh. Urvesh Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for Sh. J.K.
Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he has been
engaged recently and shall file his vakalatnama shortly.

Ld. Presiding Officer has attained superannuation on
31.01.2025 and new Presiding Officer has yet not been
appointed.

Matter be listed on 19.03.2025 for purpose already
fixed.

Reader in the court of
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.02.2025