

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020
PPA No. 13/2020
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
Vs.
M/S KALLU RAM JAIN,
JAIN KUMAR JAIN, RATTAN KUMAR JAKHODIA

26.08.2025

Present : Sh. Waseem Ahmad, Legal Assistant for DSIIDC /
appellant (through VC).

None for the respondents.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up for arguments, on 19.09.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
26.08.2025(d)