

PPA No. 13/2020  
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.  
Vs.  
M/S KALLU RAM JAIN,  
JAIN KUMAR JAIN, RATTAN KUMAR JAKHODIA

19.09.2025

Present : Sh. Akash Verma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant  
(through VC).

Proxy counsel Mr. Urvesh Bhardwaj, for the  
respondent.

A request is made for adjournment on the ground that  
the main counsel is unavailable due to personal exigency.

Put up for further arguments on 17.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
19.09.2025(d)