

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020  
PPA No. 13/2020  
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.  
Vs.  
M/S KALLU RAM JAIN,  
JAIN KUMAR JAIN, RATTAN KUMAR JAKHODIA

17.03.2026

Present : None for the appellant.

Sh. J.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the respondent

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls. Mr. Mudit Singhal, Divisional Manager, DSIIDC who has signed and verified the present appeal on behalf of the appellant is directed to remain present on the next date.

Put up for arguments on **26.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
17.03.2026 (d)