

CNR No. DLNT01-006550-2020
PPA No. 13/2020
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
Vs.
M/S KALLU RAM JAIN,
JAIN KUMAR JAIN, RATTAN KUMAR JAKHODIA

26.05.2026

Present : Ms. Shambhavi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant

Sh. J.K. Jain and Sh. Urvesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsels
for the respondent.

An application u/s 151 CPC for taking on record the appearance of the appellant's Counsel and for clarification of order dated 17.03.2026 has been filed by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant along with *vakalatnama* and it is being submitted that the said Counsel had appeared before the Court through virtual mode on 17.03.2026, but her appearance was not recorded in the ordersheet dated 17.03.2026 due to inadvertence.

Adjournment is being sought by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent which is not opposed.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the present appeal on **25.07.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
26.05.2026 (dv)